 AIC1630/AIC1630A
Step-Up DC/DC Controller
  DS-1630-06  012102
1
n FEATURES
l Adjustable Output Voltage with Two Resistors
(AIC1630A).
l Power-Saving Shutdown Mode (7µA typical).

 AIC1630/AIC1630A
3
n ORDERING INFORMATION
LBO
1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
VOUT
VIN
EXT
GND
LBI
FB
SD
LBO
1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
VOUT
VIN
EXT
SGND
LBI
CGND
SD
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
TB: TUBE
PACKAGE TYPE
N: PLASTIC DIP
S: SMALL OUTLINE
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
DEFAULT:3.3V
3: 3.0V
5: 5.0V
A: ADJUSTABLE
AIC1630-XCXXX
EX: AIC1630-3CSTR
à 3.0V Version, in SO8 Package & Tape &
Reel Packing Type
PIN CONFIGURATION
DIP-8
SO-8
TOP VIEW
DIP-8
SO-8
TOP VIEW
Adjustable Version
n ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS